
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Men’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
1 Moor Paul England 596 60 50 50 80 40 46 24 24 100 30 12 80
2 Palermaa Osku Finland 479 12 50 12 40 25 42 30 35 8 30 23 100 42 30
3 Helminen Jouni Finland 479 22 80 30 21 22 16 30 16 25 12 44 21 28 100 12
4 Uotila Pasi Finland 296 28 70 13 50 24 15 2 70 24
5 Williams Stuart England 290 6 20 12 6 24 44 21 8 12 14 24 2 12 35 44 6
6 Ljung Peter Sweden 277 28 11 8 30 8 100 15 23 8 24 6 16
7 Ratia Jari Finland 275 16 35 6 28 6 80 8 12 12 12 16 44
8 Andersson Robert Sweden 265 6 6 24 28 28 8 3 26 16 60 60
9 Larsen Martin Sweden 263 16 4 12 70 13 50 26 44 28

10 Lindgren Jussi Finland 257 50 60 12 25 50 12 48
11 Aviram Or Israel 242 30 22 35 12 4 13 20 70 8 28
12 Cundy Darren England 238 26 80 26 46 8 4 46 2
13 Knopp Peter Germany 232 15 22 50 40 23 28 4 16 12 22
14 Öhman Anders Sweden 228 8 12 60 24 30 8 16 48 22
15 Froggatt Nick England 225 13 2 20 16 48 26 4 13 15 40 16 12
16 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 206 26 16 12 6 8 30 46 12 50
17 Virtanen Kai Finland 197 48 16 13 50 70
18 Torgersen Tore Norway 183 40 23 40 80
19 Gross Thomas Austria 182 2 12 6 70 44 8 40
20 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 180 16 42 50 40 16 16
21 Nyberg Marcus Sweden 171 70 70 3 6 22
22 Mannonen Petri Finland 171 16 4 30 12 6 11 12 80
23 Lintilä Lasse Finland 167 24 48 3 6 70 16
24 Karlsson Tobias Sweden 165 28 4 48 15 12 12 46
25 Van Damme Chris Belgium 163 35 21 50 50 3 4
26 Raatikainen Teemu Finland 163 80 42 15 24 2
27 Konsteri Sami Finland 154 16 8 50 80
28 Rossi Federico Italy 140 30 15 28 16 1 20 4 26
29 Nickel Jens Germany 140 12 100 28
30 Kanold Mikael Sweden 138 12 4 8 42 30 28 8 6
31 Salonen Petteri Finland 130 44 60 24 2
32 Fransson Tony Sweden 126 8 16 16 80 3 1 2
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33 Alho Timo Finland 126 60 40 26
34 Voss Brian USA 122 100 22
35 Lahti Mika Finland 122 100 6 16
36 Schroder Niky Austria 120 8 100 6 6
37 Krämer Michael Germany 118 2 24 24 46 22
38 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark 111 12 25 48 26
39 van der Veen Wim Netherlands 109 14 30 35 30
40 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 108 4 25 22 42 3 4 8
41 Sassen Michael Netherlands 103 30 11 50 12
42 Koivuniemi Mika Finland 100 100
43 Jähi Jonas Finland 100 100
44 Aarup Mathias Sweden 97 6 8 13 2 60 8
45 Grabowski Achim Germany 95 3 12 14 40 26
46 Ajola Claudio Italy 91 11 48 8 24
47 Andersson Magnus Sweden 88 50 16 22
48 Belmonte Jason Australia 83 48 35
49 Scammell Phil England 80 6 46 28
50 Thornton Steve England 79 2 23 30 24
51 vd Boogaard Ron Netherlands 77 15 4 6 22 30
52 Morris Clive England 76 14 22 40
53 Ahlquist Michael Sweden 74 12 22 40
54 Hurri Kari Finland 70 70
55 Svensson Pär Sweden 68 4 30 16 16 2
56 Lebon Jean-Marc Belgium 68 6 14 48
57 Bulegato Giuliano Italy 67 2 50 15
58 Ovide Marcial Spain 66 40 26
59 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands 65 22 14 15 1 13
60 Sanchez Pierre Luc France 65 3 60 2
61 Olsen Svein Roger Norway 64 25 8 1 30
62 Frouvelle Serge France 64 8 24 8 24
63 Morig Oliver Germany 63 23 12 16 12
64 Hoffman Bill USA 63 21 42
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65 Celli Maurizio Italy 63 12 6 3 8 12 22
66 Lundin Mathias Sweden 62 8 8 14 12 12 8
67 Halme Ari Finland 62 12 8 42
68 Tiainen Olli Finland 60 2 12 40 6
69 Haynes David USA 60 60
70 Ovchinnikovs Nickolay Latvia 59 15 44
71 Günther Kai Germany 59 16 35 8
72 Mantovani Luca Italy 58 12 44 2
73 Dreyer Dirk Germany 58 14 12 22 2 8
74 Aust Karsten Germany 56 40 8 8
75 Heinilä Sami Finland 52 24 28
76 Dol Ronald Netherlands 52 24 13 11 4
77 Pedersen Bo W. Denmark 51 12 23 2 4 6 4
78 Laine Toni Finland 51 21 30
79 Plantard Laurent France 50 50
80 Mack Tim USA 50 50
81 Ingebrigtsen Lasse Norway 50 8 42
82 Hansen Petter Norway 50 26 24
83 Gäbler Tobias Germany 50 25 16 3 6
84 Fagan Michael USA 50 50
85 Andersin Erik Sweden 50 6 44
86 Spada Amedeo Italy 48 6 2 6 22 4 8
87 Nielsen Jesper Denmark 48 4 22 14 8
88 Holzapfel Michael Germany 48 30 2 16
89 Maragos Leonidas Greece 47 26 8 13
90 McDowell Ray Poland 46 46
91 Lax Antti-Pekka Finland 46 46
92 Grimsen Peder Sweden 46 46
93 Eklund Dennis Sweden 46 16 20 6 4
94 Lehtonen Oskari Finland 44 42 2
95 Gauffin Claes Sweden 44 12 6 26
96 Castillo Dino USA 44 40 4
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97 Boccato Marco Italy 44 8 3 1 8 24
98 Malchiodi Mauro Italy 43 12 4 12 4 11
99 Sandbækken Mads Norway 42 22 8 8 4

100 Larsen Thomas Denmark 42 26 12 2 2
101 Smits Peter Netherlands 41 14 21 6
102 Smith Tony USA 40 40
103 Poikonen Kai Finland 40 40
104 McLoughlin Eoin Ireland 40 40
105 Gabrielian Alexander Austria 40 40
106 Blase Oliver Germany 40 22 16 2
107 Plummen Ton Netherlands 38 24 14
108 Luoto Mika Finland 38 4 4 30
109 de Jong Mark Netherlands 38 6 20 12
110 Ocando Melvin Spain 36 24 12
111 di Francesco Antonio Italy 36 11 13 12
112 Block Thomas Germany 36 4 8 16 2 6
113 Van den Bosch Marcel Netherlannds 35 35
114 Gehrmann Erich Germany 35 35
115 Pascual Erwin Spain 34 4 30
116 Palermaa Toni Finland 34 26 8
117 Wozny Martin Denmark 33 8 23 2
118 Domeniconi Andrea Italy 33 6 24 3
119 Hansen Jacob Denmark 32 24 8
120 Sacco Francois France 31 3 28
121 Mol Roel Netherlands 31 23 8
122 Wells Mark England 30 30
123 Parker Dave England 30 30
124 Nieminen Kari Finland 30 30
125 Maatta Harry Finland 30 30
126 Maddaloni Enrico Italy 30 12 14 4
127 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 30 8 6 8 8
128 Hong-wu Siu Hong Kong 30 30
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129 Bland jr. Ken USA 30 2 8 6 14
130 Bai Michael Denmark 30 30
131 van Eyken Ives Belgium 29 1 15 2 11
132 Romano Nunzio Italy 29 13 16
133 Michajlow Michael Germany 29 15 14
134 Tybl Thomas Austria 28 2 26
135 Ferreira Jose Venezuela 28 28
136 Evans Paul England 28 3 25
137 Cain Andrew USA 28 28
138 Bögehave Martin Denmark 28 28
139 Bunæs Tommy A. Norway 28 28
140 Wittendorff Michael Denmark 27 1 26
141 Canady David Germany 27 11 2 14
142 Maddaloni Antonio Italy 26 26
143 Holczer Tamas Hungary 26 26
144 Gastmans Steve Belgium 26 4 22
145 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands 25 25
146 Saldamarco Pasquale Italy 25 22 3
147 Geffray François France 25 22 3
148 Cerciello Vincenzo Italy 25 2 4 11 8
149 Beck Richard England 25 25
150 Stathatos Ioannis Greece 24 8 16
151 Palmer Stefan Norway 24 24
152 Mäkelä Timo Finland 24 24
153 Morad Asaf Israel 24 24
154 Kent Doug USA 24 11 13
155 Haukaas Kenneth Norway 24 24
156 Estevez José Ignacio Spain 24 8 16
157 Vaglia Vittorio Italy 23 3 14 6
158 Spigner Robert USA 23 22 1
159 Anker Sam Finland 23 23
160 Wölki Robert Germany 22 22
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161 Smith Robert USA 22 6 16
162 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway 22 22
163 Nilsson Thomas Sweden 22 22
164 Lapp Peter Germany 22 22
165 Grotowski Jacek Poland 22 8 12 2
166 Gibbons Alan Ireland 22 22
167 Ylitalo Mikko Finland 21 21
168 Pachonik Benjamin Germany 21 21
169 Gruisinga Ben Netherlands 21 21
170 Grabovac Michael Germany 21 8 13
171 Shemer Gal P. Israel 20 20
172 Shafer Ryan USA 20 20
173 Maddaloni Domenico Italy 20 8 12
174 Machuga Mike USA 20 4 16
175 Huolman Joonas Finland 20 8 12
176 Charalambous Andreas Cyprus 20 20
177 Backe Patrick Sweden 20 4 6 4 6
178 Alsop Ian England 20 20
179 Linderholm Niklas Sweden 18 8 8 2
180 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden 18 12 4 2
181 Halvarsson Pontus Sweden 18 12 6
182 Eide Per Kristian Norway 18 2 16
183 Zadel Jon England 17 1 16
184 Baker Gary England 17 4 3 6 4
185 Tzoynis Alexandros Greece 16 16
186 Stride Daniel England 16 15 1
187 Schroder Timo Germany 16 8 8
188 Righi Domenico San Marino 16 4 12
189 Ramonde Juan c. Spain 16 16
190 Pirozzi Massimo Italy 16 16
191 Parisi Claudio Italy 16 16
192 Nordenson Peter Sweden 16 16
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193 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark 16 6 2 8
194 Larsson Mikael Sweden 16 16
195 Karetsos Dimitris Greece 16 16
196 Hugues Ralph England 16 4 4 8
197 Hilitalo Mikko Finland 16 16
198 Gripp Andreas Germany 16 16
199 Bottiglieri Alfonso Italy 16 16
200 Acosta Carlos Spain 16 4 12
201 Masetti Loris Italy 15 3 6 2 4
202 Luoto Sami Finland 15 15
203 Linder Lars Denmark 15 15
204 Lindegren Thomas Sweden 15 15
205 Fitzsimmons John England 15 15
206 Ceccarelli Roberto Italy 15 15
207 Arnesen Ulf Norway 15 15
208 Weber Pete USA 14 14
209 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands 14 8 6
210 Selier Wesley Netherlands 14 8 6
211 Kok Erik Netherlands 14 14
212 Giacomelli Giacomo Italy 14 4 4 6
213 Farrugia Brian Malta 14 14
214 Badiali Gianluca Italy 14 14
215 Roca Martinez Jordi Belgium 13 13
216 Pest Hagen Germany 13 13
217 Ohlrogge Holger Germany 13 13
218 Miller Lee England 13 13
219 Mathorel Fabrice France 13 13
220 Carnall Steve England 13 13
221 Zabel Manfred Germany 12 12
222 van der Griend Marco Netherlands 12 4 8
223 Sanchez Jean Pierre France 12 12
224 Parkkali Juhani Finland 12 12
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225 Martino Alessandro Italy 12 12
226 Magnusson Johnny Sweden 12 12
227 Larsen Peter Denmark 12 12
228 Kallio Juuso Finland 12 12
229 Jerome Greg England 12 6 6
230 Jansen Luc Netherlands 12 4 8
231 Isaia Paolo Italy 12 4 8
232 Ingholm Tom Norway 12 12
233 Grotowski Jakub Poland 12 12
234 de Vries Alex Netherlands 12 12
235 Castagni Ugo Italy 12 12
236 Bullis Joe England 12 12
237 Bielski Pawel Poland 12 6 6
238 Baggi Marcelo Italy 12 12
239 Zecchini Gian Paolo Italy 11 11
240 Shienman Moshe Israel 11 11
241 Schatteman Mike Belgium 11 11
242 Rives Mickel France 11 11
243 Nielsen Joakim A. Sweden 11 11
244 Joyce Steven Ireland 11 11
245 Falzon Reale Ray Malta 11 11
246 Delaney Del Ireland 11 11
247 Augustsson Stefan Sweden 11 11
248 Völkel Dirk Germany 10 2 8
249 Panagiotoy Xaris Cyprus 10 4 6
250 Musialik Marjiuz Poland 10 4 6
251 Cayez Vincent France 10 8 2
252 Biehl Joakim Sweden 10 6 4
253 Wonters Michael Belgium 9 6 3
254 Racpan Christian Germany 9 8 1
255 Krull Martin Netherlands 9 8 1
256 Dew Cliff England 9 8 1
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257 Åsheim Roy Norway 8 8
258 Virta Matti Finland 8 4 4
259 Vandoren Toby Belgium 8 8
260 van Kerckhoven Bart Belgium 8 2 6
261 Van den Werf Maurice Netherlannds 8 8
262 Valla Paul Austria 8 8
263 Tuccimei Saverio Italy 8 8
264 Tjernes Fredrik Andre Norway 8 8
265 Soltész Istvan Hungary 8 8
266 Smith Andy England 8 8
267 Rabin Yahav Israel 8 8
268 Palleschi Davide Italy 8 8
269 Olsson Mats Sweden 8 2 4 2
270 Mercieca Dennis Malta 8 8
271 Klujeff Henrik Denmark 8 8
272 Jehkinen Ari Finland 8 8
273 Immonen Juha Finland 8 2 6
274 Gomersall Steve England 8 8
275 Glover Keenan Spain 8 8
276 Frawley Andrew Australia 8 8
277 Di Caprio Vincenzo Italy 8 8
278 Dennechaud Thomas Germany 8 2 6
279 Cordero Roman Jesús Mexico 8 8
280 Colomer Artur Spain 8 8
281 Cloake Colm Ireland 8 8
282 Cimino Fabio Italy 8 8
283 Briola Andrea Italy 8 8
284 Boros Peter Hungary 8 8
285 Biselli Stefano Italy 8 8
286 Bilge Ö.Ayhan Turkey 8 8
287 Bentzer Mats Sweden 8 6 2
288 Andersson Andreas Sweden 8 8
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289 Grieving Carsten Germany 7 6 1
290 Fanizza Pier Italy 7 6 1
291 Coppa Stefano Italy 7 3 4
292 Wikström Joakim Sweden 6 6
293 Waliczek Lonnie USA 6 6
294 Vicedomini Antonio Italy 6 6
295 Van Zeist Ron Netherlands 6 6
296 Tynkinnen Tuukka Finland 6 6
297 Turtiainen Jussi Finland 6 6
298 Spagnoli Davide Italy 6 6
299 Smith Allan USA 6 6
300 Silnitchenko Alexander Russia 6 6
301 Santi Adriano San Marino 6 6
302 Ross Michael Netherlands 6 6
303 Rodríguez Francisco Spain 6 6
304 Rodriguez Paco Spain 6 6
305 Privitera Gaetano Italy 6 6
306 Pérez Moises Spain 6 6
307 Pedersen Geir Olav Norway 6 6
308 Olofsson Roger Sweden 6 6
309 Mertyris Jossif Greece 6 6
310 Mc Donnell Sean Ireland 6 6
311 Marjamäki Lari Finland 6 6
312 Luciano Giuliani Italy 6 6
313 Love Ray USA 6 6
314 Koshelev Nikita Russia 6 6
315 Kendall Robert England 6 6
316 Kemps Jelle Belgium 6 6
317 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark 6 6
318 Holmström Ville Finland 6 6
319 Holmlimo Sturla Norway 6 6
320 Gálvez Raül Spain 6 6
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321 Galeone Nicola Italy 6 6
322 Gabrielsen Ingar Norway 6 6
323 Forestier Nicolas France 6 6
324 Delcarmine Alessandro Italy 6 6
325 Buonanno Giacomo Italy 6 6
326 Bryde Allan Denmark 6 6
327 Bindelsbol Paw Denmark 6 6
328 Balsamo G.Marco Italy 6 6
329 Bak Niels Jacob Denmark 6 6
330 Alix Yoan France 6 6
331 Chatfield Lee England 5 4 1
332 Åhlen Peter Sweden 4 4
333 Zazzera Mario Italy 4 4
334 Zackrisson Magnus Sweden 4 4
335 Wikhede Carl Sweden 4 4
336 Wedin Björn Sweden 4 4
337 Visconti Adriano Italy 4 4
338 Triulci Andrea Italy 4 4
339 Sydow Ralf Germany 4 1 1 2
340 Swierz Michal Poland 4 4
341 Spiteri Mark Malta 4 4
342 Spacal Georg Austria 4 4
343 Sjöbohm Jens Sweden 4 4
344 Şiveliol Mithat Turkey 4 4
345 Roos Peter Sweden 4 4
346 Reviglio Marco Italy 4 4
347 Prandi Federico Italy 4 4
348 Persson Linus Sweden 4 4
349 Pellegroms Koen Belgium 4 4
350 O'Malley Nicky Ireland 4 4
351 Olsen Kim Andre Norway 4 4
352 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark 4 4
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353 Odegard Geir Norway 4 4
354 Nordblom Tero Finland 4 4
355 Nilsen Tom Norway 4 4
356 Natal Burak Turkey 4 4
357 Möller Matthias Sweden 4 3 1
358 Mattsson Simon Sweden 4 4
359 Mambelli Loris Italy 4 4
360 Maltinti Sandro Italy 4 4
361 Lien Asbjørn Norway 4 4
362 Kuossari Jouko Finland 4 4
363 Kourtellides Christos Cyprus 4 4
364 Kaya Mehmet Turkey 4 4
365 Hutchinson Paul Denmark 4 4
366 Highgate Neil England 4 4
367 Hahn Franz Austria 4 4
368 Grauwiler Beat Switzerland 4 1 3
369 Ek Svein-Åke Norway 4 4
370 D'Elia Saverio Italy 4 4
371 De Vito Enrico Italy 4 4
372 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands 4 4
373 Christiansen Johnny Denmark 4 4
374 Caruana Matthew Malta 4 4
375 Camilleri Rankin Malta 4 4
376 Bröndsted Kim Denmark 4 4
377 Blixt Martin Sweden 4 4
378 Battagli Alessandro Italy 4 4
379 Bagnoli Emiliano Italy 4 4
380 Yakobov Meir Israel 3 3
381 Vorborg Anders Denmark 3 3
382 Vial Paolo France 3 3
383 Van Hemert Willem Netherlands 3 3
384 Tunturi Janne Finland 3 3
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385 Sjögren Jonas Sweden 3 3
386 Şişmanoğullar Tolga Turkey 3 3
387 Redondo Felipe Spain 3 3
388 Pittens Maarten Netherlands 3 3
389 Parlak Berk Turkey 3 3
390 Ornbo Jorgensen Per Denmark 3 3
391 Origlia Eros Italy 3 3
392 Ohlrogge Harald Germany 3 3
393 Müller Hans-Jürgen Germany 3 3
394 Mayland Aaron Ireland 3 3
395 Marcellon Alen France 3 3
396 Lambertini Luciano Italy 3 3
397 Koning Erik Netherlannds 3 3
398 Johansson Ulf Sweden 3 3
399 Holm Jan Denmark 3 3
400 Golinucci Lucio Italy 3 3
401 Franchi Romain France 3 3
402 Foley Barry Ireland 3 3
403 Dol Daniël Netherlands 3 3
404 Branezal Damir Switzerland 3 3
405 Benvenuti Gabriele Italy 3 3
406 Alsop Michael England 3 3
407 Östberg Simon Sweden 2 2
408 Williamson David Northern Ireland 2 2
409 Whitaker Nathan England 2 2
410 Vierhufe Harry Germany 2 2
411 Van Eyken Sven Belgium 2 2
412 Trotter Matt England 2 2
413 Tomarelli Rodolfo Italy 2 2
414 Tangut Hakan Turkey 2 2
415 Saarni Marko Finland 2 2
416 Sworczuk Janusz Poland 2 2
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417 Spheizman Dor Israel 2 2
418 Siltala Kai Finland 2 2
419 Shedd Andrew England 2 2
420 Sejling Clausen Rene Denmark 2 2
421 Römark Petri Finland 2 2
422 Rodríguez Pablo Spain 2 2
423 Rauth Oliver Germany 2 2
424 Ramondini Paolo Italy 2 2
425 Rácz Csaba Hungary 2 2
426 Plummen Nick Netherlands 2 2
427 Pideil Jean France 2 2
428 Persson Håkan Sweden 2 2
429 Padovani Marco Italy 2 2
430 Odel Johnny Sweden 2 2
431 Nikolaides Filipposs Cyprus 2 2
432 Nielsen Gert Denmark 2 2
433 Nielsen Lars Denmark 2 2
434 Meadus Stewart England 2 2
435 Lund Sverre Norway 2 2
436 Lucarelli Luigi Italy 2 2
437 Lischka Klaus Germany 2 2
438 Larsen Tommy Denmark 2 2
439 Kelly David Ireland 2 2
440 Kazantzis Stefanos Greece 2 2
441 Jahn Jerry Netherlands 2 2
442 Hergenroder Dominik Germany 2 2
443 Hellström Peter Sweden 2 2
444 Heine Frank Germany 2 2
445 Gönen Can Turkey 2 2
446 Güran Adem Turkey 2 2
447 Grundschober Leo Austria 2 2
448 Gennaro Varchetta Italy 2 2
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449 Foley Ken Ireland 2 2
450 Filor Thorsten Germany 2 2
451 Einhorn Jim USA 2 2
452 Demirkıran Onur Turkey 2 2
453 Danielsson Christer Sweden 2 2
454 D'Achille Nico Italy 2 2
455 Broström Oskar Sweden 2 2
456 Boyer Baptiste France 2 2
457 Bertono Loic France 2 2
458 Avena Massimo Italy 2 2
459 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark 2 2
460 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy 2 2
461 Vollaro Antonio Italy 1 1
462 Vecoli Maurizio Italy 1 1
463 Tiainen Jusso Finland 1 1
464 Sidorov Gennady Russia 1 1
465 Rosellini Giuseppe Italy 1 1
466 Rosado Javier Spain 1 1
467 Punessen Harald Germany 1 1
468 Piwowarczyk Rafal Poland 1 1
469 Olsen Martin Sweden 1 1
470 Nordström Green Daniel Sweden 1 1
471 Neldner Dominik Germany 1 1
472 Moles Ignasi Spain 1 1
473 Magnani Tommy San Marino 1 1
474 Kleven Audan Norway 1 1
475 Jäine Mikael Sweden 1 1
476 İskenderoğlu Ayhan Turkey 1 1
477 Hutton Mark Scotland 1 1
478 Graafmans Vincent Netherlands 1 1
479 Gjertsen Carsten Denmark 1 1
480 Gili Fabio Italy 1 1
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481 Fabbietti Sergio Italy 1 1
482 Endrizzi Massimo Italy 1 1
483 Eason Barry England 1 1
484 Diesener Thilo Germany 1 1
485 Dickson Jim Scotland 1 1
486 De Hoogen John  Netherlands 1 1
487 Colijn Michael Netherlands 1 1
488 Cagnat Sebastian France 1 1
489 Bendtsen Brett Denmark 1 1
490 Baldoni Gianluca Italy 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lahti Mika Finland
2 80 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
3 70 Hurri Kari Finland
4 60 Moor Paul England
5 50 Lindgren Jussi Finland
6 48 Virtanen Kai Finland
7 46 Lax Antti-Pekka Finland
8 44 Salonen Petteri Finland
9 42 Lehtonen Oskari Finland
10 40 Poikonen Kai Finland
11 30 Aviram Or Israel
12 30 Nieminen Kari Finland
13 28 Uotila Pasi Finland
14 28 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
15 26 Maragos Leonidas Greece
16 26 Palermaa Toni Finland
17 24 Mäkelä Timo Finland
18 24 Heinilä Sami Finland
19 22 Helminen Jouni Finland
20 22 Spigner Robert USA
21 16 Ratia Jari Finland
22 16 Larsen Martin Sweden
23 16 Mannonen Petri Finland
24 16 Konsteri Sami Finland
25 16 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
26 12 Kallio Juuso Finland
27 12 Kanold Mikael Sweden
28 12 Palermaa Osku Finland
29 12 Gauffin Claes Sweden
30 12 Halme Ari Finland
31 8 Öhman Anders Sweden
32 8 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
33 8 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
34 8 Boccato Marco Italy
35 8 Lundin Mathias Sweden
36 6 Marjamäki Lari Finland
37 6 Årup Mathias Sweden
38 6 Holmström Ville Finland
39 6 Andersin Erik Sweden
40 6 Andersson Robert Sweden
41 4 Nordblom Tero Finland
42 4 Kuossari Jouko Finland
43 4 Svensson Pär Sweden
44 4 Virta Matti Finland
45 4 Zackrisson Magnus Sweden
46 2 Siltala Kai Finland
47 2 Saarni Marko Finland
48 2 Immonen Juha Finland
49 2 Römark Petri Finland
50 2 Broström Oskar Sweden

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Moor Paul England
2 40 McLoughlin Eoin Ireland
3 35 Van Damme Chris Belgium
4 30 Parker Dave England
5 25 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
6 24 Dol Ronald Netherlands
7 23 Mol Roel Netherlands
8 22 Gibbons Alan Ireland
9 21 Gruisinga Ben Netherlands
10 20 Alsop Ian England
11 15 van den Boogaard Ron Netherlands
12 15 Arnesen Ulf Norway
13 14 Smits Peter Netherlands
14 14 Van Der Veen Wim Netherlands
15 13 Froggatt Nick England
16 13 Miller Lee England
17 12 Winther Pederson Bo Denmark
18 12 Bullis Joe England
19 11 Delaney Del Ireland
20 11 Joyce Steven Ireland
21 8 Krull Martin Netherlands
22 8 Lundin Mathias Sweden
23 8 Gomersall Steve England
24 8 Cloake Colm Ireland
25 8 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
26 6 Van Zeist Ron Netherlands
27 6 Mc Donnell Sean Ireland
28 6 Holmlimo Sturla Norway
29 6 Olav Pedersen Geir Norway
30 6 Williams Stuart England
31 4 Odegard Geir Norway
32 4 O'Malley Nicky Ireland
33 4 Jansen Luc Netherlands
34 4 Gastmans Steve Netherlands
35 4 Nilsen Tom Norway
36 3 Alsop Michael England
37 3 Evans Paul England
38 3 Van Hemert Willem Netherlands
39 3 Foley Barry Ireland
40 3 Mayland Aaron Ireland
41 2 Williamson David Northern Ireland
42 2 Foley Ken Ireland
43 2 Meadus Stewart England
44 2 Kelly David Ireland
45 2 Trotter Matt England
46 1 Zadel Jon England
47 1 Cagnat Sebastian France
48 1 Colijn Michael Netherlands
49 1 Kleven Audan Norway
50 1 Dickson Jim Scotland

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 02
Irish Open Championships / Ireland / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Plantard Laurent France
2 40 Aust Karsten Germany
3 35 Gehrmann Erich Germany
4 30 Sassen Michael Netherlands
5 25 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands
6 24 Plummen Ton Netherlands
7 23 Winther Pedersen Bo Denmark
8 22 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands
9 21 Pachonik Benjamin Germany
10 20 Williams Stuart England
11 15 Knopp Peter Germany
12 15 Stride Daniel Spain
13 14 Morris Clive England
14 14 Dreyer Dirk Germany
15 13 Roca Martinez Jordi Belgium
16 13 Dol Ronald Netherlands
17 12 Nickel Jens Germany
18 12 de Vries Alex Netherlands
19 11 Canady David Germany
20 11 Rives Mickel France
21 8 Mol Roel Netherlands
22 8 Racpan Christian Germany
23 8 Cayez Vincent France
24 8 Selier Wesley Netherlands
25 8 Grabovac Michael Germany
26 6 Ross Michael Netherlands
27 6 Lebon Jean-Marc Belgium
28 6 Thienpondt Nico Netherlands
29 6 Alix Yoan France
30 6 de Jong Mark Netherlands
31 4 Pellegroms Koen Belgium
32 4 van der Griend Marco Netherlands
33 4 Chatfield Lee England
34 4 de Bruijn Marco Netherlands
35 4 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
36 3 Grabowski Achim Germany
37 3 Dol Daniël Netherlands
38 3 Pittens Maarten Netherlands
39 3 Sacco Francois France
40 3 Vial Paolo France
41 2 Krämer Michael Germany
42 2 Plummen Nick Netherlands
43 2 van Kerckhoven Bart Belgium
44 2 Larsen Tommy Denmark
45 2 Heine Frank Germany
46 1 Graafmans Vincent Netherlands
47 1 Bendtsen Brett Denmark
47 1 van Eyken Ives Belgium
49 1 Diesener Thilo Germany
50 1 Neldner Dominik Germany

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 03
Hammer Bronzen Shietspoel Tournament 2005 / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 40 Ovide Marcial Spain
3 35 Ratia Jari Finland
4 30 van der Veen Wim Netherlands
5 25 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
6 24 Ocando Melvin Spain
7 23 Morig Oliver Germany
8 22 Geffray François France
9 21 van Damme Chris Belgium
10 20 de Jong Mark Netherlands
11 15 van Eyken Ives Belgium
12 15 Michajlow Michael Germany
13 14 Kok Erik Netherlands
14 14 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands
15 13 Romano Nunzio Italy
16 13 Mathorel Fabrice France
17 12 Mantovani Luca Italy
18 12 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
19 11 di Francesco Antonio Italy
20 11 Dol Ronald Netherlands
21 8 Cordero Roman Jesús Mexico
22 8 Maddaloni Domenico Italy
23 8 Estevez José Ignacio Spain
24 8 Frouvelle Serge France
25 8 Vandoren Toby Belgium
26 6 Wonters Michael Belgium
27 6 Rodríguez Francisco Spain
28 6 Gálvez Raül Spain
29 6 Selier Wesley Netherlands
30 6 Pérez Moises Spain
31 4 van den Boogaard Ronald Netherlands
32 4 Triulci Andrea Italy
33 4 Persson Linus Sweden
34 4 Pascual Erwin Spain
35 4 Acosta Carlos Spain
36 3 Boccato Marco Italy
37 3 Coppa Stefano Italy
38 3 Sanchez Pierre Luc France
39 3 Franchi Romain France
40 3 Redondo Felipe Spain
41 2 Bland jr. Ken Netherlands
42 2 Pideil Jean France
43 2 Rodríguez Pablo Spain
44 2 Bertono Loic France
45 2 Östberg Simon Sweden
46 1 Nordström Green Daniel Sweden
47 1 Rosado Javier Spain
48 1 Moles Ignasi Spain
49 1 Vollaro Antonio Italy
50 1 Sydow Ralf Germany

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 04
III Catalonoa Open - Trofeu Galasa / Spain / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Nickel Jens Germany
2 80 Helminen Jouni Finland
3 70 Uotila Pasi Finland
4 60 Salonen Petteri Finland
5 50 Mack Tim USA
6 48 Belmonte Jason Australia
7 46 McDowell Ray Poland
8 44 Mantovani Luca Italy
9 42 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
10 40 Smith Tony USA
11 30 Rossi Federico Italy
12 30 Svensson Pär Sweden
13 28 Ljung Peter Sweden
14 28 Heinelä Sami Finland
15 26 Cundy Darren England
16 26 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
17 24 Krämer Michael Germany
18 24 Lintilä Lasse Finland
19 22 Aviram Or Israel
20 22 Blase Oliver Germany
21 16 Zadel Jon England
22 16 Tzoynis Alexandros Greece
23 16 Virtanen Kai Finland
24 16 Karetsos Dimitris Greece
25 16 Günther Kai Germany
26 12 Grabowski Achim Germany
27 12 Dreyer Dirk Germany
28 12 Öhman Anders Sweden
29 12 Willams Stuart England
30 12 Palermaa Osku Finland
31 8 Margos Leonidas Greece
32 8 Stathatos Ioannis Greece
33 8 Frawley Andrew Australia
34 8 Jehkinen Ari Finland
35 8 Aarup Mathias Sweden
36 6 Love Ray USA
37 6 van den Boogaard Ron Netherlands
38 6 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
39 6 Mertyris Jossif Greece
40 6 Ratia Jari Finland
41 4 Kanold Mikael Sweden
42 4 Larsen Martin Sweden
43 4 Mannonen Petri Finland
44 4 Block Thomas Germany
45 4 Panagiotoy Xaris Cyprus
46 2 Kazantzis Stefanos Greece
47 2 Thornton Steve England
48 2 Froggatt Nick England
49 2 Einhorn Jim USA
50 2 Thomas Gross Austria

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 05
Brunswick Euro Challenge / Greece / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Moore Paul England
2 40 Palermaa Oshu Finland
3 35 Guenther Kai Germany
4 30 Helminen Jouni Finland
5 25 Gabler Tobias Germany
6 24 Frouvelle Serge France
7 23 Anker Sam Finland
8 22 Knopp Peter Germany
9 21 Ylitalo Mikko Finland
10 20 Froggatt Nick England
11 15 Rossi Federico Italy
12 15 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
13 14 Grabowski Achim Germany
14 14 Lebon Jan Marc Belgium
15 13 Virtanen Kai Finland
16 13 Uotila Pasi Finland
17 12 Gross Tomas Austria
18 12 Celli Maurizio Italy
19 11 Ajola Claudio Italy
20 11 Zecchini Gian Paolo Italy
21 8 Cimino Fabio Italy
22 8 Lehtonen Kimo Finland
23 8 Huolman Joonas Finland
24 8 Aust Karsten Germany
25 8 Schroder Niky Austria
26 6 Domeniconi Andrea Italy
27 6 Forestier Nicolas France
28 6 Williams Stewart England
29 6 Fanizza Pier Italy
30 6 Delcarmine Alessandro Italy
31 4 Battagli Alessandro Italy
32 4 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
33 4 Maltinti Sandro Italy
34 4 Musialik Marjiuz Poland
35 4 Reviglio Marco Italy
36 3 Marcellon Alen France
37 3 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
38 3 Masetti Loris Italy
39 3 Origlia Eros Italy
40 3 Geffray Fracois France
41 2 Bulegato Giuliano Italy
42 2 Tiainen Olli Finland
43 2 Boyer Baptiste France
44 2 Hergenroder Dominik Germany
45 2 Avena Massimo Italy
46 1 Gili Fabio Italy
47 1 Boccato Marco Italy
48 1 Endrizzi Massimo Italy
49 1 Tiainen Jusso Finland
50 1 Rosellini Giuseppe Italy

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 06
Championship Golden Bowl - Trofeo Brunswick / Italy / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Knopp Peter Germany
2 40 Grabowski Achim Germany
3 35 Aviram Or Israel
4 30 Holzapfel Michael Germany
5 25 Palermaa Osku Finland
6 24 Krämer Michael Germany
7 23 Thornton Steve England
8 22 Dreyer Dirk Germany
9 21 Helminen Jouni Finland
10 20 Shemer Gal P. Israel
11 15 Luoto Sami Finland
12 15 Ovchinnikovs Nickolay Latvia
13 14 Michajlow Michael Germany
14 14 Lundin Mathias Sweden
15 13 Arup Mathias Sweden
16 13 Leonidas Maragos Greece
17 12 Morig Oliver Germany
18 12 Grotowski Jakub Poland
19 11 Shienman Moshe Israel
20 11 Ljung Peter Sweden
21 8 Aust Karsten Germany
22 8 Valla Paul Austria
23 8 Grotowski Jacek Poland
24 8 Bland Jr Ken USA
25 8 Bilge Ö.Ayhan Turkey
26 6 Masetti Loris Italy
27 6 Rodriguez Paco Spain
28 6 Scammell Phil England
29 6 Gross Thomas Austria
30 6 Bentzer Mats Sweden
31 4 Natal Burak Turkey
32 4 Giacomelli Giacomo Italy
33 4 Şiveliol Mithat Turkey
34 4 Luoto Mika Finland
35 4 Kaya Mehmet Turkey
36 3 Şişmanoğullar Tolga Turkey
37 3 Yakobov Meir Israel
38 3 Parlak Berk Turkey
39 3 Benvenuti Gabriele Italy
40 3 Sjögren Jonas Sweden
41 2 Tangut Hakan Turkey
42 2 Gönen Can Turkey
43 2 Demirkıran Onur Turkey
44 2 Güran Adem Turkey
45 2 Vierhufe Harry Germany
46 1 Piwowarczyk Rafal Poland
47 1 Sydow Ralf Germany
48 1 İskenderoğlu Ayhan Turkey
49 1 Jäine Mikael Sweden
50 1 Grauwiler Beat Switzerland

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 07
2nd Istanbul Bowling Open / Turkey / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Schroeder Nikolay Austria
2 80 Cundy Darren England
3 70 Gross Thomas Austria
4 60 Lindgren Jussi Finland
5 50 Bulegato Giuliano Italy
6 48 Ajola Claudio Italy
7 46 Kramer Micheal Germany
8 44 Ovchinnikovs Nikolay Laatvia
9 42 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 40 Knopp Peter Germany
11 30 Mannonen Petri Finland
12 30 Thornton Steve England
13 28 Ratia Jari Finland
14 28 Rossi Federico Italy
15 26 Grabowsky Achim Germany
16 26 Maddaloni Antonio Italy
17 24 Williams Stuart England
18 24 Domeniconi Andrea Italy
19 22 Helminen Jouni Finland
20 22 Saldamarco Pasquale Italy
21 16 Froggatt Nick England
22 16 Bottiglieri Alfonso Italy
23 16 Morig Oliver Germany
24 16 Pirozzi Massimo Italy
25 16 Gabler Tobias Germany
26 12 Maddaloni Domenico Italy
27 12 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
28 12 Ahlquist Michael Sweden
29 12 Martino Alessandro Italy
30 12 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
31 8 Fransson Tony Sweden
32 8 Block Thomas Germany
33 8 Ljung Peter Sweden
34 8 Guenther Kai Germany
35 8 Di Caprio Vincenzo Italy
36 6 Lathi Mika Finland
37 6 Buonanno Giacomo Italy
38 6 Spada Amedeo Italy
39 6 Celli Maurizio Italy
40 6 Balsamo G.Marco Italy
41 4 Giacomelli Giacomo Italy
42 4 Isaia Paolo Italy
43 4 Visconti Adriano Italy
44 4 D'Elia Saverio Italy
45 4 De Vito Enrico Italy
46 2 Masetti Loris Italy
47 2 Mantovani Luca Italy
48 2 Tomarelli Rodolfo Italy
49 2 Cerciello Vincenzo Italy
50 2 Ramondini Paolo Italy

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 08
7th Memorial Antonio Vendemini / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Koivuniemi Mika Finland
2 80 Moor Paul England
3 70 Nyberg Marcus Sweden
4 60 Öhman Anders Sweden
5 50 Andersson Magnus Sweden
6 48 Lintilä Lasse Finland
7 46 Grimsen Peder Sweden
8 44 Williams Stuart England
9 42 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
10 40 Torgersen Tore Norway
11 30 Bai Michael Denmark
12 30 Ljung Peter Sweden
13 28 Bögehave Martin Denmark
14 28 Nickel Jens Germany
15 26 Hansen Petter Norway
16 26 Larsen Thomas Denmark
17 24 Sallonen Petteri Finland
18 24 Hansen Jacob Denmark
19 22 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
20 22 Sandbäkken Mads Norway
21 16 Svensson Pär Sweden
22 16 Fransson Tony Sweden
23 16 Eklund Dennis Sweden
24 16 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
25 16 Helminen Jouni Finland
26 12 Tiainen Olli Finland
27 12 Aviram Or Israel
28 12 Larsen Martin Sweden
29 12 Lundin Mattias Sweden
30 12 Brändeskov Mikael Denmark
31 8 Kanold Mikael Sweden
32 8 Olsen Svein Roger Norway
33 8 Ingebrigtsen Lasse Norway
34 8 Klujeff Henrik Denmark
35 8 Wozny Martin Denmark
36 6 Andersson Robert Sweden
37 6 Jerome Greg England
38 6 Ratia Jari Finland
39 6 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
40 6 Gauffin Claes Sweden
41 4 Aahlen Peter Sweden
42 4 Backe Patrick Sweden
43 4 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
44 4 Christiansen Johnny Denmark
45 4 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
46 2 Eide Per Kristian Norway
47 2 Pedersen Bo Winther Denmark
48 2 Ankerdal Kenneth Denmark
49 2 Danielsson Christer Sweden
50 2 Nielsen Lars Denmark

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 09
Brunswick Aalborg International 2005 / Denmark / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Van Dame Chris Belgium
2 40 Moor Paul England
3 35 Van Der Veen Wim Holland
4 30 Wells Mark England
5 25 Beck Richard England
6 24 Andersson Robert Sweden
7 23 Knopp Peter Germany
8 22 Van der Boogaard Ron Holland
9 21 Williams Stuart England
10 20 Charalambous Andreas Cyprus
11 15 Fitzsimmons John England
12 15 Lindegren Thomas Sweden
13 14 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
14 14 Farrugia Brian Malta
15 13 Ohlrogge Holger Germany
16 13 Carnall Steve England
17 12 Halvarsson Pontus Sweden
18 12 Lundin Mathias Sweden
19 11 Falzon Reale Ray Malta
20 11 Sassen Michael Holland
21 8 Smith Andy England
22 8 Dew Cliff England
23 8 Frouvelle Serge France
24 8 Andersson Andreas Sweden
25 8 Mercieca Dennis Malta
26 6 Silnitchenko Alexander Russia
27 6 Olofsson Roger Sweden
28 6 Van Kerckhoven Bart Belgium
29 6 Panayiotou Charis Cyprus
30 6 Privitera Gaetano Italy
31 4 Caruana Matthew Malta
32 4 Spiteri Mark Malta
33 4 Camilleri Rankin Malta
34 4 Kourtellides Christos Cyprus
35 4 Highgate Neil England
36 3 Ohlrogge Harald Germany
37 3 Möller Matthias Sweden
38 3 Branezal Damir Switzerland
39 3 Grauwiler Beat Switzerland
40 3 Holm Jan Denmark
41 2 Nikolaides Filipposs Cyprus
42 2 Shedd Andrew England
43 2 Jahn Jerry Holland
44 2 Odel Johnny Sweden
45 2 Whitaker Nathan England
46 1 Hutton Mark Scotland
47 1 De Hoogen John  Holland
48 1 Chatfield Lee England
49 1 Eason Barry England
50 1 Sidorov Gennady Russia

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 10
Eden Leisure's Malta Open Championships / Malta / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Voss Brian USA
2 80 Ratia Jari Finland
3 70 Larsen Martin Sweden
4 60 Sánchez Pierre-luc France
5 50 Sassen Michael Netherlands
6 48 Froggatt Nick England
7 46 Moor Paul England
8 44 Groos Thomas Austria
9 42 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
10 40 Tiainen Olli Finland
11 30 Hong-wu Siu Hong Kong
12 30 Helminen Jouni Finland
13 28 Ferreira Jose Venezuela
14 28 Andersson Robert Sweden
15 26 Cundy Darren England
16 26 Ovide Marcial Spain
17 24 Frouvelle Serge France
18 24 Ohman Anders Sweden
19 22 Lapp Peter Germany
20 22 Morris Clive England
21 16 Fransson Tony Sweden
22 16 Ramonde Juan c. Spain
23 16 Blase Oliver Germany
24 16 Rossi Federico Italy
25 16 Estevez Jose ig. Spain
26 12 Baggi Marcelo Italy
27 12 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
28 12 Acosta Carlos Colombia
29 12 De jong Mark Netherlands
30 12 Ocando Melvin Spain
31 8 Williams Stuart England
32 8 Colomer Artur Spain
33 8 Glover Keenan Spain
34 8 Ljung Peter Sweden
35 8 Lundin Mathias Sweden
36 6 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
37 6 Bland Jr. Ken USA
38 6 Backe Patrick Sweden
39 6 Grieving Carsten Germany
40 6 Smith Robert USA
41 4 Hugues Ralph England
42 4 Baker Gary England
43 4 Cercello Vincezo Italy
44 4 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
45 4 Machuga Mike USA
46 2 Van eyken Sven Belgium
47 2 Cayez Vincent France
48 2 Filor Thorsten Germany
49 2 Spada Amedeo Italy
50 2 Van eyken Ives Belgium

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 11
Trofeu Internacional Ciutat de Barcelona / Spain / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Ljung Peter Sweden
2 80 Fransson Tony Sweden
3 70 Nyberg Marcus Sweden
4 60 Alho Timo Finland
5 50 Uotila Pasi Finland
6 48 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
7 46 Cundy Darren England
8 44 Andersin Erik Sweden
9 42 Kanold Mikael Sweden
10 40 Gabrielian Alexander Austria
11 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 30 Öhman Anders Sweden
13 28 Andersson Robert Sweden
14 28 Knopp Peter Germany
15 26 Froggatt Nick England
16 26 Holczer Tamas Hungary
17 24 Moor Paul England
18 24 Morad Asaf Israel
19 22 Voss Brian USA
20 22 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
21 16 Smith Robert USA
22 16 Lahti Mika Finland
23 16 Helminen Jouni Finland
24 16 Machuga Mike USA
25 16 Block Thomas Germany
26 12 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden
27 12 Mannonen Petri Finland
28 12 Williams Stuart England
29 12 Morig Oliver Germany
30 12 Grotowski Jacek Poland
31 8 Rabin Yahav Israel
32 8 Boros Peter Hungary
33 8 Halme Ari Finland
34 8 Soltész Istvan Hungary
35 8 Ratia Jari Finland
36 6 Bielski Pawel Poland
37 6 Schröder Nicki Austria
38 6 Tiainen Olli Finland
39 6 Turtiainen Jussi Finland
40 6 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
41 4 Aviram Or Israel
42 4 Backe Patrick Sweden
43 4 Virta Matti Finland
44 4 Winther Pedersen Bo Denmark
45 4 Hahn Franz Austria
46 2 Bentzer Mats Sweden
47 2 Rácz Csaba Hungary
48 2 Sworczuk Janusz Poland
49 2 Blase Oliver Germany
50 2 Sydow Ralf Germany

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 12
2nd Hungarian Open / Hungary / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
2 40 Alho Timo Finland
3 35 Palermaa Osku Finland
4 30 Kanold Mikael Sweden
5 25 Helminen Jouni Finland
6 24 Uotila Pasi Finland
7 23 Torgersen Tore Norway
8 22 Nilsson Thomas Sweden
9 21 Hoffman Bill USA
10 20 Eklund Dennis Sweden
11 15 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
12 15 Ljung Peter Sweden
13 14 Williams Stuart England
14 14 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
15 13 Larsen Martin Sweden
16 13 Aviram Or Israel
17 12 Lindgren Jussi Finland
18 12 Ratia Jari Finland
19 11 Nielsen Andersson Joakim Sweden
20 11 Augustsson Stefan Sweden
21 8 Öhman Anders Sweden
22 8 Andersson Robert Sweden
23 8 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
24 8 Sandbekken Mads Norway
25 8 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
26 6 Backe Patrick Sweden
27 6 Immonen Juha Finland
28 6 Biehl Joakim Sweden
29 6 Mannonen Petri Finland
30 6 Bielski Pawel Poland
31 4 Wikhede Carl Sweden
32 4 Froggatt Nick England
33 4 Wedin Björn Sweden
34 4 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden
35 4 Ek Svein-Åke Norway
36 3 Fransson Tony Sweden
37 3 Lintilä Lasse Finland
38 3 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
39 3 Johansson Ulf Sweden
40 3 Nyberg Marcus Sweden
41 2 Olsson Mats Sweden
42 2 Persson Håkan Sweden
43 2 Mortensen Jimmy Dan Denmark
44 2 Lehtonen Oskari Finland
45 2 Årup Mathias Sweden
46 1 Gjertsen Carsten Denmark
47 1 Olsen Martin Sweden
48 1 Möller Mattias Sweden
49 1 Wittendorff Michael Denmark
50 1 Olsen Svein Roger Norway

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 13
Olympia Tournament / Swedenden / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Van Damme Chris Belgium
2 40 Castillo Dino USA
3 35 Van den Bosch Marcel Netherlannds
4 30 Van den Bogaard Ron Netherlannds
5 25 Evans Paul England
6 24 Williams Stuart England
7 23 Wozny Martin Denmark
8 22 Gastmans Steve Belgium
9 21 Smits Peter Netherlannds
10 20 Aviram Or Israel
11 15 Van den Heuvel Menno Netherlannds
12 15 Linder Lars Denmark
13 14 Bland Ken USA
14 14 Plummen Ton Netherlannds
15 13 Grobovac Michael Germany
16 13 Froggatt Nick England
17 12 Sassen Michael Netherlannds
18 12 Larsen Thomas Denmark
19 11 Schatteman Mike Belgium
20 11 Kent Doug USA
21 8 Cundy Darren England
22 8 Jansen Luc Netherlannds
23 8 Schroder Timo Germany
24 8 Van den Griend Marco Netherlannds
25 8 Van den Werf Maurice Netherlannds
26 6 Kemps Jelle Belgium
27 6 Smith Allan USA
28 6 Kendall Robert England
29 6 Bindelsbol Paw Denmark
30 6 Winther Pedersen Bo Denmark
31 4 Hutchinson Paul Denmark
32 4 Ohrgaard Frederik Denmark
33 4 Hughes Ralph England
34 4 Dol Ronald Netherlannds
35 4 Swierz Michal Poland
36 3 Wouters Michael Belgium
37 3 Vorborg Anders Denmark
38 3 Ornbo Jorgensen Per Denmark
39 3 Baker Gary England
40 3 Koning Erik Netherlannds
41 2 Dreyer Dirk Germany
42 2 Grotowski Jacek Poland
43 2 Canady David Germany
44 2 Nielsen Gert Denmark
45 2 Sejling Clausen Rene Denmark
46 1 Grieving Carsten Germany
47 1 Krull Maarten Netherlannds
48 1 Racpan Christian Germany
49 1 Stride Daniel England
50 1 Dew Cliff England

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 14
Dutch Brunswick Open / Netherlands / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Fagan Michael USA
2 40 Torgersen Tore Norway
3 35 Belmonte Jason Australia
4 30 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
5 25 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark
6 24 Moor Paul England
7 23 Ljung Peter Sweden
8 22 Wölki Robert Germany
9 21 Laine Toni Finland
10 20 Shafer Ryan USA
11 15 Froggat Nick England
12 15 Uotila Pasi Finland
13 14 Weber Pete USA
14 14 Canady David Germany
15 13 Pest Hagen Germany
16 13 Kent Doug USA
17 12 Helminen Jouni Finland
18 12 Zabel Manfred Germany
19 11 Mannonen Petri Finland
20 11 van Eyken Ives Belgium
21 8 Dreyer Dirk Germany
22 8 Konsteri Sami Finland
23 8 Dan Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
24 8 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
25 8 Palermaa Osku Finland
26 6 Eklund Dennis Sweden
27 6 Lintilä Lasse Finland
28 6 Spada Amedeo Italy
29 6 Waliczek Lonnie USA
30 6 Schröder Nikolai Austria
31 4 Cundy Darren England
32 4 Castillo Dino USA
33 4 Knopp Peter Germany
34 4 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
35 4 Luoto Mika Finland
36 3 Müller Hans-Jürgen Germany
37 3 Celli Maurizio Italy
38 3 Van Damme Chris Belgium
39 3 Gäbler Tobias Germany
40 3 Andersson Robert Sweden
41 2 Holzapfel Michael Germany
42 2 Williams Stuart England
43 2 Völkel Dirk Germany
44 2 Block Thomas Germany
45 2 Dennechaud Thomas Germany
46 1 van den Heuvel Menno Netherland
47 1 Fransson Tony Sweden
48 1 Punessen Harald Germany
49 1 Rossi Federico Italy
50 1 Spigner Robert USA

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 15
Gutperle Anniversary - 1st Viernheim Open / Germany / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Moor Paul England
2 80 Torgersen Tore Norway
3 70 Aviram Or Israel
4 60 Årup Mathias Sweden
5 50 Larsen Martin Sweden
6 48 Brændeskov Mikael Denmark
7 46 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
8 44 Helminen Jouni Finland
9 42 Ingebrigtsen Lasse Norway
10 40 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
11 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 30 Laine Toni Finland
13 28 Bunæs Tommy A. Norway
14 28 Kanold Mikael Sweden
15 26 Andersson Robert Sweden
16 26 Gauffin Claes Sweden
17 24 Hansen Petter Norway
18 24 Palmer Stefan Norway
19 22 Pedersen Glenn Morten Norway
20 22 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
21 16 Andersson Magnus Sweden
22 16 Öhman Anders Sweden
23 16 Svensson Pär Sweden
24 16 Knopp Peter Germany
25 16 Eide Per Kristian Norway
26 12 Mannonen Petri Finland
27 12 Ratia Jari Finland
28 12 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
29 12 Williams Stuart England
30 12 Ingholm Tom Norway
31 8 Ljung Peter Sweden
32 8 Tjernes Fredrik Andre Norway
33 8 Hughes Ralph England
34 8 Åsheim Roy Norway
35 8 Sandbækken Mads Norway
36 6 Bryde Allan Denmark
37 6 Nyberg Marcus Sweden
38 6 Baker Gary England
39 6 Jørgensen Henrik Denmark
40 6 Gabrielsen Ingar Norway
41 4 Blixt Martin Sweden
42 4 Olsen Kim Andre Norway
43 4 Lien Asbjørn Norway
44 4 Pedersen Bo Winther Denmark
45 4 Biehl Jocke Sweden
46 2 Kemppainen Jouni Sweden
47 2 Hellström Peter Sweden
48 2 Larsen Thomas Denmark
49 2 Lund Sverre Norway
50 2 Linderholm Niklas Sweden

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 16
Norwegian Open 2005 / Norway / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Konsteri Sami Finland
2 40 Froggatt Nick England
3 35 Williams Stuart England
4 30 Moor Paul England
5 25 Lindgran Jussi Finland
6 24 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
7 23 Palermaa Osku Finland
8 22 Spada Amedeo Italy
9 21 Helminen Jouni Finland
10 20 Rossi Federico Italy
11 15 Ceccarelli Roberto Italy
12 15 Bulegato Giuliano Italy
13 14 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
14 14 Badiali Gianluca Italy
15 13 van den Heuvel Menno Netherlands
16 13 di Francesco Antonio Italy
17 12 Castagni Ugo Italy
18 12 Knopp Peter Germany
19 11 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
20 11 Cerciello Vincenzo Italy
21 8 Ajola Claudio Italy
22 8 Biselli Stefano Italy
23 8 Celli Maurizio Italy
24 8 Boccato Marco Italy
25 8 Gross Thomas Austria
26 6 Smits Peter Netherlands
27 6 Galeone Nicola Italy
28 6 Giacomelli Giacomo Italy
29 6 Santi Adriano San Marino
30 6 Luciano Giuliani Italy
31 4 Righi Domenico San Marino
32 4 Bagnoli Emiliano Italy
33 4 Mambelli Loris Italy
34 4 Masetti Loris Italy
35 4 Coppa Stefano Italy
36 3 Golinucci Lucio Italy
37 3 Tunturi Janne Finland
38 3 Saldamarco Pasquale Italy
39 3 Domeniconi Andrea Italy
40 3 Lambertini Luciano Italy
41 2 Alleluia Giuseppe Italy
42 2 Gennaro Varchetta Italy
43 2 Tybl Thomas Austria
44 2 Padovani Marco Italy
45 2 D'Achille Nico Italy
46 1 Fabbietti Sergio Italy
47 1 Vecoli Maurizio Italy
48 1 Baldoni Gianluca Italy
49 1 Fanizza Pierfranco Italy
50 1 Magnani Tommy San Marino

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 17
1st San Marino Open / San Marino / Challenger



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Palermaa Osku Finland
2 80 Mannonen Petri Finland
3 70 Lintilä Lasse Finland
4 60 Haynes David USA
5 50 Lindgren Jussi Finland
6 48 Öhmann Anders Sweden
7 46 Scammel Phil England
8 44 Williams Stuart England
9 42 Halme Ari Finland
10 40 Gross Thomas Austria
11 30 Luoto Mika Finland
12 30 Pasqual Erwin Spain
13 28 Cain Andrew USA
14 28 Helminen Juoni Finland
15 26 Alho Timo Finland
16 26 Larsen Martin Sweden
17 24 Thorton Steve England
18 24 Ljung Peter Sweden
19 22 Knopp Peter Germany
20 22 Krämer Michael Germany
21 16 Frogatt Nick England
22 16 Stathatos John Greece
23 16 Andersson Robert Sweden
24 16 Leanderson Thomas Sweden
25 16 Holzapfel Michael Germany
26 12 Moor Paul England
27 12 Celli Maurizio Italy
28 12 Ratia Jari Finland
29 12 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
30 12 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
31 8 Aviram Or Israel
32 8 Kanold Mikael Sweden
33 8 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
34 8 Völkel Dirk Germany
35 8 Schröder Thimo Germany
36 6 Block Thomas Germany
37 6 Musialik Mariusz Poland
38 6 Koshelev Nikita Russia
39 6 Gäbler Tobias Germany
40 6 Dennechaud Thomas Germany
41 4 Eklund Dennis Sweden
42 4 Spacal Georg Austria
43 4 Van Damme Chris Belgium
44 4 Rossi Federico Italy
45 4 Baker Gery England
46 2 Rauth Oliver Germany
47 2 Svensson Pär Sweden
48 2 Salonen Petteri Finland
49 2 Uotila Pasi Finland
50 2 Grundschober Leo Austria

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 18
Colombia 300 Vienna Open / Austria / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Helminen Jouni Finland
2 80 Konsteri Sami Finland
3 70 Uotila Pasi Finland
4 60 Andersson Robert Sweden
5 50 Virtanen Kai Finland
6 48 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
7 46 Cundy Darren England
8 44 Larsen Martin Sweden
9 42 Palermaa Osku Finland
10 40 Morris Clive England
11 30 Maatta Harry Finland
12 30 van der Veen Wim Netherlands
13 28 Sacco Francois France
14 28 Scammell Phil England
15 26 Tybl Thomas Austria
16 26 Rossi Federico Italy
17 24 Ajola Claudio Italy
18 24 Boccato Marco Italy
19 22 Celli Maurizio Italy
20 22 Nyberg Marcus Sweden
21 16 Gripp Andreas Germany
22 16 Romano Nunzio Italy
23 16 Hilitalo Mikko Finland
24 16 Ratia Jari Finland
25 16 Parisi Claudio Italy
26 12 Houlman Jonas Finland
27 12 Righi Domenico San Marino
28 12 Lindgren Jussi Finland
29 12 di Francesco Antonio Italy
30 12 Sanchez Jean Pierre France
31 8 Palleschi Davide Italy
32 8 Isaia Paolo Italy
33 8 Briola Andrea Italy
34 8 Tuccimei Saverio Italy
35 8 Cerciello Vincenzo Italy
36 6 Tynkinnen Tuukka Finland
37 6 Vicedomini Antonio Italy
38 6 Spagnoli Davide Italy
39 6 Ljung Peter Sweden
40 6 Jerome Greg England
41 4 Spada Amadeo Italy
42 4 Olsson Mats Sweden
43 4 Prandi Federico Italy
44 4 Zazzera Mario Italy
45 4 Maddaloni Enrico Italy
46 2 Spheizman Dor Israel
47 2 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
48 2 Lischka Klaus Germany
49 2 Lucarelli Luigi Italy
50 2 Sanchez Pierre France

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 19
2nd Columbia Open - Oltremare Championships / Italy / Major



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Jähi Joonas Finland
2 80 Moor Paul England
3 70 Virtanen Kai Finland
4 60 Andersson Robert Sweden
5 50 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
6 48 Lindgren Jussi Finland
7 46 Karlsson Tobias Sweden
8 44 Ratia Jari Finland
9 42 Hoffman Bill USA
10 40 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
11 30 Palermaa Osku Finland
12 30 Olsen Svein-Roger Norway
13 28 Aviram Or Israel
14 28 Larsen Martin Sweden
15 26 Wittendorf Michael Denmark
16 26 Braendeskov Mikael Denmark
17 24 Uotila Pasi Finland
18 24 Haukaas Kenneth Norway
19 22 Andersson Magnus Sweden
20 22 Öhman Anders Sweden
21 16 Nordenson Peter Sweden
22 16 Ljung Peter Sweden
23 16 Lintilä Lasse Finland
24 16 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
25 16 Larsson Mikael Sweden
26 12 Helminen Jouni Finland
27 12 Larsen Peter Denmark
28 12 Magnusson Johnny Sweden
29 12 Froggatt Nick England
30 12 Parkkali Juhani Finland
31 8 Hansen Jacob Denmark
32 8 Aarup Mattias Sweden
33 8 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
34 8 Palermaa Toni Finland
35 8 Amadeo Spada Italy
36 6 Williams Stuart England
37 6 Kanold Mikael Sweden
38 6 Wikström Joakim Sweden
39 6 Halvarsson Pontus Sweden
40 6 Bak Niels Jacob Denmark
41 4 Sandbekken Mads Norway
42 4 Bröndsted Kim Denmark
43 4 Sjöbohm Jens Sweden
44 4 Mattsson Simon Sweden
45 4 Roos Peter Sweden
46 2 Fransson Tony Sweden
47 2 Wozny Martin Denmark
48 2 Larsen Thomas Denmark
49 2 Olsson Mats Sweden
50 2 Cundy Darren England

EBT 2005 - MEN STOP 20
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden / Major


